
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
March 24, 2008 
 
Advice No. 14 
Ms. Beth Salak 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement 
Attn: Tariff Section 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0850 
 
Dear Ms. Salak, 
 
Enclosed please find the revised pages of the tariff, Florida Tariff No. 1, for 
Frontier Communications of America, Inc. (FCA), issued March 24, 2008 to be 
effective March 25, 2008, subject to Public Service Commission approval. 
 
The purpose of the filing is to grandfather Frontier Flex 800 and add language to 
InterState 4.9. 
 
Enclosed is an additional copy of this letter and a stamped self-addressed 
envelope.  Please stamp this copy with the date received and return it.  If you have 
any questions, please call me at (585) 777-4717. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
 
Leslie Zink 
Manager – Pricing & Tariffs 
 
Enclosure 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
 Thirteenth Revised Sheet 2.1 
 Cancels Twelfth Revised Sheet 2.1 
  
 
 CHECK SHEET, cont’d. 
 
SHEET REVISION  SHEET REVISION 
44 Original  62 1st Revised 
45 Original  63 Original 
46 Original  64 Original 
47 Original  65 Original 
48 Original  66 Original 
49 Original  67 Original 
50 Original  68 Original 
51 Original  69 Original 
52 Original  70 1st Revised 
53 Original  71 Original 
53.1 1st Revised  72 Original 
53.2 2nd Revised*  73 Original 
53.3 Original   74 Original 
53.4 Original   75 Original 
53.5 Original   76 Original 
53.6 1st Revised  77 Original 
53.7 1st Revised  78 Original 
53.8 1st Revised  79 Original 
54 Original  80 Original 
55 Original  81 Original 
56 Original  81.1 Original 
57 Original  81.2 1st Revised* 
57.1 1st Revised  81.3 Original  
58 Original  81.4 Original  
59 Original  81.5 Original  
59.1 Original   81.6 Original  
60 Original  81.7 Original  
61 Original  81.8 Original  
61.1 Original   81.9 Original  
61.2 1st Revised  81.10 Original  
61.3 Original   81.11 1st Revised 
61.4 Original   82 2nd Revised* 
61.5 Original   83 Original 
61.6 1st Revised  83.1 1st Revised  
61.7 Original   84 Original 
   85 Original  
   86 Original  

* - Indicates new or revised pages submitted with most recent filing. 
 
Issued: March 24, 2008 Effective: March 25, 2008 
 

Issued by: Director of Regulatory, 180 S. Clinton Avenue, Rochester, NY 14646 



FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
 Second Revised Sheet 53.2 
              Cancels First Revised Sheet 53.2 
  
 
 SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, cont'd. 
 
3.6 Direct Dial Service, cont’d. 
 

3.6.13 InterState 4.9 
 

InterState 4.9 is a non-distance sensitive flat-rated, outbound service.  The per 
minute usage charges as specified below apply to all intrastate calls which 
originate and terminate in the state of Florida. 
 
This plan is available to customers of local exchange companies with whom the    
carrier has a billing and collections contract.  Customer must subscribe to this 
product on the main billing number on the account.  Customer must choose the 
InterState 4.9 product both for interLATA and intraLATA purposes for those 
lines which they choose to presubscribe to this product.  
 
Calling card calls will appear as “TravelConnect” on the invoice.  (N) 
 
A. Per Minute Usage Charges 
 

All inbound/outbound calls are subject to a minimum billing of thirty 
seconds with an additional billing increment of six seconds.  All Calling 
Card calls are subject to a minimum billing of one minute with an 
additional billing increment of one minute.  Charges will be rounded to the 
nearest cent on a per call basis. 
 

B. Monthly Recurring Charges 
 

The monthly recurring charge is applied at the account level when the 
monthly account usage charges are less than $30.00.* 
 
 
* Intrastate, interstate and international usage excluding taxes and 

surcharges apply towards $30.00 minimum usage.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
Issued:  March 24, 2008 Effective:  March 25, 2008 

 
 Issued by: Director of Regulatory, 180 S. Clinton Avenue, Rochester, NY 14646 



FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
 First Revised Sheet 57.1 
 Cancels Original Sheet 57.1 
   
 
 SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, cont'd. 
 
3.7 Toll Free (i.e. 800/888) Service, cont’d. 

 
3.7.3 Frontier Flex 800*  (N) 

 
Frontier Flex 800 (FF800) is a two-way switched access service completing calls 
to a carrier-assigned toll-free telephone number.  Inbound calls are originated by 
dialing a toll-free number which terminates at a FF800 customer line, provided a 
valid Personal Identification Routing Number (PIRN) is entered by the call 
originator.  Outbound calls may be originated by dialing a toll-free number and 
entering a Customer-specific PIRN to receive dial tone, permitting the call 
originator to place a 1+ outbound call.  The FF800 customer may request any 
combination of four digit PIRNS for their inbound FF800 service.  Only one dial 
tone PIRN is allowed per FF800 customer.  The dial tone PIRN cannot have more 
than two repeating digits and cannot have more than two sequential digits.  The 
dial tone PIRN cannot match the last four digits of the customer’s toll-free 
number. 
 
A. Rate Structure 

 
Frontier Flex 800 Service is a flat rated, non-distance sensitive, usage-based 
switched service, available twenty-four hours per day, seven days a week. 

 
B. Usage Charges 
 

Calls are billed in six second increments with a thirty second minimum.  
Any fraction of an increment is rounded up to the next whole increment.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*This service is grandfathered.  Only customers of record as of 3/31/08 may have the service. (N)  
 
 
 
  
Issued: March 24, 2008 Effective: March 25, 2008 

 
Issued by: Director of Regulatory, 180 S. Clinton Avenue, Rochester, NY 14646 

 



FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
 First Revised Sheet 81.2 
 Cancels Original Sheet 81.2 
   
 
 SECTION 4 - RATES, cont'd. 
 
4.6 Direct Dial Service, cont’d.  
 

4.6.13 InterState 4.9 
 

A. Per Minute Charges 
 

1. Outbound (1+) 
 Rate Per Minute 

Day $0.099 
Evening $0.099 
Night/Weekend $0.099 

 
2. Inbound (8xx) 
 

Day $0.099 
Evening $0.099 
Night/Weekend $0.099 

 
3. Calling Card $0.28 

(TravelConnect) (N) 
 

B. Monthly Recurring Charges 
 

Per Account $ 5.99 
 
 
* Intrastate, interstate and international usage excluding taxes and 

surcharges apply towards $30.00 minimum usage.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
Issued: March 24, 2008 Issued: March 25, 2008 

 
Issued by: Director of Regulatory, 180 S. Clinton Avenue, Rochester, NY 14646 

 
 



 
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
 Second Revised Sheet 82 
 Cancels First Revised Sheet 82 
   
 
 SECTION 4 - RATES, cont'd. 
 
4.7 Toll Free (i.e. 800/888) Service 
 

4.7.1 Multipointsm 800 
 

The following per minute rates apply to Multipointsm 800 calls: 
 
Business Hour Off Hour 
Mileage Rate Mileage Rate 
0-150 $0.2335 0-150 $0.1935 
151+ $0.2335 151+ $0.1935 
 

4.7.2 Simple Connect 8xx 
 

The following per minute rates are applicable to all Simple Connect 8xx calls: 
 
Business Hours: $0.2400 
Off Hours: $0.1900 

 
4.7.3 Frontier Flex 800* (N) 

 
A. The following per minute rates are applicable to calls made using Frontier Flex 

800: 
 
 Rate Per Minute 
 $0.17 

 
B. A $1.20 per call surcharge will be applied to all calls requiring manual 

intervention. 
 

C. A $0.30 Calling Card surcharge will be applied to all outbound calls made using the 
dial tone PIRN 

 
 
 
 
 *This service is grandfathered.  Only customers of record as of 3/31/08 may have the service. (N) 
 
 
 
  
Issued: March 24, 2008 Effective: March 25, 2008 

 
Issued by: Director of Regulatory, 180 S. Clinton Avenue, Rochester, NY 14646 



FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
 Thirteenth Revised Sheet 2.1 
 Cancels Twelfth Revised Sheet 2.1 
  
 
 CHECK SHEET, cont’d. 
 
SHEET REVISION  SHEET REVISION 
44 Original  62 1st Revised 
45 Original  63 Original 
46 Original  64 Original 
47 Original  65 Original 
48 Original  66 Original 
49 Original  67 Original 
50 Original  68 Original 
51 Original  69 Original 
52 Original  70 1st Revised 
53 Original  71 Original 
53.1 1st Revised  72 Original 
53.2 2nd Revised*  73 Original 
53.3 Original   74 Original 
53.4 Original   75 Original 
53.5 Original   76 Original 
53.6 1st Revised  77 Original 
53.7 1st Revised  78 Original 
53.8 1st Revised  79 Original 
54 Original  80 Original 
55 Original  81 Original 
56 Original  81.1 Original 
57 Original  81.2 1st Revised* 
57.1 1st Revised*  81.3 Original  
58 Original  81.4 Original  
59 Original  81.5 Original  
59.1 Original   81.6 Original  
60 Original  81.7 Original  
61 Original  81.8 Original  
61.1 Original   81.9 Original  
61.2 1st Revised  81.10 Original  
61.3 Original   81.11 1st  Revised  
61.4 Original   82 2nd Revised* 
61.5 Original   83 Original 
61.6 1st Revised  83.1 1st Revised  
61.7 Original   84 Original 
   85 Original  
   86 Original  

* - Indicates new or revised pages submitted with most recent filing. 
 
Issued: March 24, 2008 Effective: March 25, 2008 
 

Issued by: Director of Regulatory, 180 S. Clinton Avenue, Rochester, NY 14646 
 



FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
 Second Revised Sheet 53.2 
              Cancels First Revised Sheet 53.2 
  
 
 SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, cont'd. 
 
3.6 Direct Dial Service, cont’d. 
 

3.6.13 InterState 4.9 
 

InterState 4.9 is a non-distance sensitive flat-rated, outbound service.  The per 
minute usage charges as specified below apply to all intrastate calls which 
originate and terminate in the state of Florida. 
 
This plan is available to customers of local exchange companies with whom the    
carrier has a billing and collections contract.  Customer must subscribe to this 
product on the main billing number on the account.  Customer must choose the 
InterState 4.9 product both for interLATA and intraLATA purposes for those 
lines which they choose to presubscribe to this product.  
 
Calling card calls will appear as “TravelConnect” on the invoice.  (N) 
 
A. Per Minute Usage Charges 
 

All inbound/outbound calls are subject to a minimum billing of thirty 
seconds with an additional billing increment of six seconds.  All Calling 
Card calls are subject to a minimum billing of one minute with an 
additional billing increment of one minute.  Charges will be rounded to the 
nearest cent on a per call basis. 
 

B. Monthly Recurring Charges 
 

The monthly recurring charge is applied at the account level when the 
monthly account usage charges are less than $30.00.* 
 
 
* Intrastate, interstate and international usage excluding taxes and 

surcharges apply towards $30.00 minimum usage.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
Issued:  March 24, 2008 Effective:  March 25, 2008 

 
 Issued by: Director of Regulatory, 180 S. Clinton Avenue, Rochester, NY 14646 



FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
 First Revised Sheet 57.1 
 Cancels Original Sheet 57.1 
   
 
 SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, cont'd. 
 
3.7 Toll Free (i.e. 800/888) Service, cont’d. 

 
3.7.3 Frontier Flex 800*  (N) 

 
Frontier Flex 800 (FF800) is a two-way switched access service completing calls 
to a carrier-assigned toll-free telephone number.  Inbound calls are originated by 
dialing a toll-free number which terminates at a FF800 customer line, provided a 
valid Personal Identification Routing Number (PIRN) is entered by the call 
originator.  Outbound calls may be originated by dialing a toll-free number and 
entering a Customer-specific PIRN to receive dial tone, permitting the call 
originator to place a 1+ outbound call.  The FF800 customer may request any 
combination of four digit PIRNS for their inbound FF800 service.  Only one dial 
tone PIRN is allowed per FF800 customer.  The dial tone PIRN cannot have more 
than two repeating digits and cannot have more than two sequential digits.  The 
dial tone PIRN cannot match the last four digits of the customer’s toll-free 
number. 
 
A. Rate Structure 

 
Frontier Flex 800 Service is a flat rated, non-distance sensitive, usage-based 
switched service, available twenty-four hours per day, seven days a week. 

 
B. Usage Charges 
 

Calls are billed in six second increments with a thirty second minimum.  
Any fraction of an increment is rounded up to the next whole increment.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*This service is grandfathered.  Only customers of record as of 3/31/08 may have the service. (N)  
 
 
  
Issued: March 24, 2008 Effective: March 25, 2008 

 
Issued by: Director of Regulatory, 180 S. Clinton Avenue, Rochester, NY 14646 

 



FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
 First Revised Sheet 81.2 
 Cancels Original Sheet 81.2 
   
 
 SECTION 4 - RATES, cont'd. 
 
4.6 Direct Dial Service, cont’d.  
 

4.6.13 InterState 4.9 
 

A. Per Minute Charges 
 

1. Outbound (1+) 
 Rate Per Minute 

Day $0.099 
Evening $0.099 
Night/Weekend $0.099 

 
2. Inbound (8xx) 
 

Day $0.099 
Evening $0.099 
Night/Weekend $0.099 

 
3. Calling Card $0.28 

(TravelConnect) (N) 
 

B. Monthly Recurring Charges 
 

Per Account $ 5.99 
 
 
* Intrastate, interstate and international usage excluding taxes and 

surcharges apply towards $30.00 minimum usage.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
Issued: March 24, 2008 Issued: March 25, 2008 

 
 Issued by: Director of Regulatory, 180 S. Clinton Avenue, Rochester, NY 14646 
 



 
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
 Second Revised Sheet 82 
 Cancels First Revised Sheet 82 
   
 
 SECTION 4 - RATES, cont'd. 
 
4.7 Toll Free (i.e. 800/888) Service 
 

4.7.1 Multipointsm 800 
 

The following per minute rates apply to Multipointsm 800 calls: 
 
Business Hour Off Hour 
Mileage Rate Mileage Rate 
0-150 $0.2335 0-150 $0.1935 
151+ $0.2335 151+ $0.1935 
 

4.7.2 Simple Connect 8xx 
 

The following per minute rates are applicable to all Simple Connect 8xx calls: 
 
Business Hours: $0.2400 
Off Hours: $0.1900 

 
4.7.3 Frontier Flex 800* (N) 

 
A. The following per minute rates are applicable to calls made using Frontier Flex 

800: 
 
 Rate Per Minute 
 $0.17 

 
B. A $1.20 per call surcharge will be applied to all calls requiring manual 

intervention. 
 

C. A $0.30 Calling Card surcharge will be applied to all outbound calls made using the 
dial tone PIRN 

 
 
 
 
 
 *This service is grandfathered.  Only customers of record as of 3/31/08 may have the service. (N) 
 
 
 
 
  
Issued: March 24, 2008 Effective: March 25, 2008 

 
 Issued by: Director of Regulatory, 180 S. Clinton Avenue, Rochester, NY 14646 
 


